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Tonacliffe Online Safety hub:

https://tonacliffe.onlinesafetyhub.uk/

Our School Councillors were delighted with
all of the personal hygiene product

donations we received for The Lighthouse.
We would like to thank everyone who

contributed!




Ellie’s been back on race slopes this weekend taking part in the North West Schools Race representing

Tonacliffe Primary School.
She competed in the juniors category consisting of athletes from years 4,5 and 6.
Glad to say she has brought home the gold medal!

Well done Ellie— we’re all so proud!
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We aim for at least 97% attendance each week;
here are the attendance figures for last week:

Yellow Class: 96.5%

Green Class: 96.9% Orange Class: 97.1%

Pink Class:  88.3% Lime Class: 99.7%
White Class: 98.4% Turquoise Class:  90.1%
Red Class: 95.7% Gold Class: 99.6%

Purple Class: 97.1%

Our overall school attendance figure for week
ending

Friday 7th March is 96.3%
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Lola L.

For being very kind and
helpful to others in her
class. Well done Lola, keep
it up!
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Monday 17th March: Easter raffle numbers go on sale.

Friday 21st March: World Down Syndrome Day— wear odd socks to school.

Tuesday 25th March: Orange Class parents’ assembly—9am.

Wednesday 26th March: Toad Lane concert.

Friday 28th March: Mother’s Day activities— Nursery & Reception— from 2pm.

Tuesday 1st April: Musical Evening— 4pm.

Thursday 3rd April: Rock Steady Concert— 10am.

Friday 4th April: Crazy hair day.

Friday 4th April: Easter Egg raffle.

Friday 4th April: School closes for Easter holidays.

Tuesday 22nd April: School reopens for Summer Term 1.

Tuesday 22nd April: Earth Day.

Wednesday 30th April: Class/Team photographs.

Thursday 1st May: School closed— polling day.




School Holiday/Term Dates 2024-25
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Training days (children do not attend school)

Holidays




School Term Dates 2025/2026

Training days (children do not attend school)

Holidays




